
2nd, 3rd & 4th March 2012

Judge 1  Judy Peel (C) Judge 2  Pia Nowell (E)

Bridle No Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7466 Storm Dancer Van Der Vlist, Jessica YR  64.600% 4 67.600% 1 66.100% 1

7391 Valleyview Rueben James Pitt,  Kristin  67.600% 63.000% 65.300% 2

7266 Reminiscent Etchells, Tracey 65.400% 2 63.400% 2 64.400% 3

7615 Dutch Mettle Jackson, Lydia 64.800% 3 62.800% 4 63.800% 4

7197 Sin City James,  Simone 64.200% 5 62.000% 5 63.100% 5
6997 Lombardo Cawthorn, Kate 61.000% 8 61.600% 6 61.300% 6

7577 Voltaire Cassidy, Philippa 58.800% 9 60.000% 7 59.400% 7

7572 Hampton Park Temperance Hampton, Jenna 62.600% 6 55.200% 9 58.900% 8

7458 El Attore Burr, Melissa 61.600% 55.800% 58.700% 9

Judge 1  Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2  Gillian Suban (B)

Bridle No Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place place SCORE Place

supp = x

7466 Storm Dancer Van Der Vlist, Jessica YR  67.727% 1 65.455% 3 66.591% 1

2012 Tasmanian 

Dressage 

Championships                              
Hosted by Dressage Tasmania Northern Zone at Edinburgh Park Gravelly Beach, Tasmania

PA & FM Riddle Preliminary 1B

TP Jones & Co Preliminary 1D



7577 Voltaire Cassidy, Philippa 65.455% 2 66.818% 1 66.136% 2

7391 Valleyview Rueben James Pitt,  Kristin 63.864% 3 63.864% 4 63.864% 3

7615 Dutch Mettle Jackson, Lydia 59.091% 7 66.591% 2 62.841% 4

7197 Sin City James, Simone 60.000% 6 63.409% 5 61.705% 5

6997 Lombardo Cawthorn,  Kate 61.136% 4 61.591% 6 61.364% 6

7266 Reminiscent Etchells, Tracey 60.909% 5 60.909% 7 60.909% 7

7458 El Attore Burr, Melissa 57.500% 8 57.045% 8 57.273% 8

7572 Hampton Park Temperance Hampton, Jenna  55.909% 9 57.045% 8 56.477% 9

PRELIMINARY CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

HORSES NAME 1B 1D

Total 

Point

s

Storm Dancer 66.100% 1 30 66.591% 1 30 60 1

Valleyview Rueben James 65.300% 2 29 63.864% 3 28 57 2

Dutch Mettle 63.800% 4 27 62.841% 4 27 54 3

Voltaire 59.400% 7 24 66.136% 2 29 53 4

Reminiscent 64.400% 3 28 60.909% 7 24 52 5

Sin City 63.100% 5 26 61.705% 5 26 52 5

Lombardo 61.300% 6 25 61.364% 6 25 50 7

Hampton Park Temperance 58.900% 8 23 56.477% 9 22 45 8

El Attore 58.700% 9 22 57.273% 8 23 45 8

Santa Domenica

Geoffrey Jones Farm Maint. Pony 1B
Judge 1 Judy Peel (C) Judge 2  Pia Nowell (E)

Bridle No Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

6985 Van Diemon Plunkett, Larrissa 64.600% 2 67.000% 1 65.800% 1

7490 Cavallino Lamont, Susan 64.800% 1 62.800% 2 63.800% 2

3226 Sheldene Benallen Moore, leanne  61.200% 4 62.200% 3 61.700% 3

7160 Fairfield Sonata Davis, Lydia YR 62.600% 3 57.800% 4 60.200% 4

Clearview Performance Horses Pony 1D
Judge 1 Wendy Hunt  (C) Judge 2  Gillian Suban (B)

No. Horse Rider J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

Championship 

Place



3226 Sheldene Benallen Moore, Leanne 65.682% 1 62.500% 2 64.091% 1

7160 Fairfield Sonata Davis, Lydia YR  59.318% 3 63.864% 1 61.591% 2

7490 Cavallino Lamont, Susan 61.591% 2 61.591% 4 61.591% 3

6985 Van Diemon Plunkett, Larrissa 56.818% 4 62.273% 3 59.545% 4

Horseland Pony Preliminary
1B 1D

Sheldene Benallen 61.700% 3 28 64.091% 1 30 58 1

Cavallino 63.800% 2 29 61.591% 2 29 58 2

Van Diemon 65.800% 1 30 59.545% 4 27 57 3

Fairfield Sonata 60.200% 4 27 61.591% 2 29 56 4

Roberts Rural Supplies Novice 2B

Judge 1 Jackie Reed (C) Judge 2 – Gillian Suban (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7370 Neversfelde Rafael Gibson, Bernadette 73.182% 1 71.515% 1 72.348% 1

7479 Quamby Farm Cloud Street McFarlane, Josespine 71.667% 2 69.545% 2 70.606% 2

7356 Sporting Chance Swan-Bates,  Kerrie 68.485% 4 65.758% 4 67.121% 3

7931 Neverleven Hercules Steers, Sarah 68.939% 3 63.030% 7 65.985% 4

7460 Belcata Florencia Pregnell, Rachelle 66.212% 5 65.303% 5 65.758% 5

7197 Sin City James, Simone 61.667% 12 66.818% 3 64.242% 6

7305 Adloo Gandhi Atkinson, Judy 63.485% 6 64.545% 6 64.015% 7

7179 Will Happen Selwood, Dianne 63.182% 7 61.061% 9 62.121% 8

7513 Beaufort Benedict Guinane, Kate 61.818% 10 62.121% 8 61.970% 9

6779 AEA Inspector Gadget Von Bertouch, Gillian 62.879% 8 59.848% 10 61.364% 10

7261 Starsqui James, Simone 62.727% 9 59.394% 11 61.061% 11

7031 Bally Qui Faulkner, Natasha 61.818% 10 58.939% 12 60.379% 12

7266 Reminiscent Etchells, Tracey 61.515% 13 57.576% 14 59.545% 13

2518 Dunelm Shine Broomhall, Montana YR 59.697% 15 58.788% 13 59.242% 14

7311 Aslans Phenomenom Evans, Madelene YR 61.061% 14 56.667% 16 58.864% 15

7276 Veda Johnston, Debbie 58.939% 16 56.970% 15 57.955% 16

Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Nell Marshman (B)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place
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Longford Equine Clinic Novice 2D



supp = x

7370 Neversfelde Rafael Gibson, Bernadette 71.429% 1 73.286% 1 72.357% 1

7931 Neverleven Hercules Steers, Sarah 65.143% 3 70.857% 2 68.000% 2

7479 Quamby Farm Cloud Street McFarlane, Josephine 66.000% 2 68.286% 3 67.143% 3

7460 Belcata Florencia Pregnell, Rachelle 60.429% 5 66.000% 4 63.214% 4

7305 Adloo Gandhi Atkinson, Judy 61.000% 4 65.000% 5 63.000% 5

7031 Bally Qui Faulkner, Natasha 60.000% 6 63.429% 6 61.714% 6

6779 AEA Inspector Gadget Von Bertouch, Gillian 59.429% 8 62.000% 8 60.714% 7

7197 Sin City James, Simone 58.571% 11 62.571% 7 60.571% 8

7261 Starsqui James, Simone 59.143% 10 61.000% 11 60.071% 9

7266 Reminiscent Etchells, Tracey 57.857% 13 61.714% 10 59.786% 10

2518 Dunelm Shine Broomhall, Montana YR 59.857% 7 59.429% 13 59.643% 11

7179 Will Happen Selwood, Dianne 56.857% 15 60.857% 12 58.857% 12

7513 Beaufort Benedict Guinane, Kate 55.571% 16 62.000% 8 58.786% 13

7356 Sporting Chance Swan-Bates,  Kerrie 59.286% 9 57.857% 15 58.571% 14

7276 Veda Johnston, Debbie 58.143% 12 58.000% 14 58.071% 15

7311 Aslans Phenomenom Evans, Madelene YR 57.286% 14 54.571% 16 55.929% 16

Horseland Novice Championship
2B 2D

Neversfelde Rafael 72.348% 1 30 72.357% 1 30 60 1

Quamby Farm Cloud Street 70.606% 2 29 67.143% 3 28 57 2

Neverleven Hercules 65.985% 4 27 68.000% 2 29 56 3

Belcata Florencia 65.758% 5 26 63.214% 4 27 53 4

Adloo Gandhi 64.015% 7 24 63.000% 5 26 50 5

Sin City 64.242% 6 25 60.571% 8 23 48 6

Sporting Chance 67.121% 3 28 58.571% 14 20 48 6

AEA Inspector Gadget 61.364% 10 21 60.714% 7 24 45 8

Reminiscent 59.545% 13 22 59.786% 10 22 44 9

Will Happen 62.121% 8 23 58.857% 12 21 44 9

Bally Qui 60.379% 12 19 61.714% 6 25 44 9

Starsqui 61.061% 11 20 60.071% 9 22 42 12

Dunelm Shine 59.242% 14 21 59.643% 11 20 41 13

Beaufort Benedict 61.970% 9 22 58.786% 13 18 40 14

Aslans Phenomenom 58.864% 15 20 55.929% 16 19 39 15

Veda 57.955% 16 19 58.071% 15 18 37 16

Total 

Point

s

Champio

nship 

Place



Judge 1 Jackie Reed (C) Judge 2 Gillian suban (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7490 Cavallino Lamont, Susan 64.857% 1 60.857% 2 62.857% 1

3226 Sheldene Benallen Moore, Leanne 62.857% 2 61.857% 1 62.357% 2

EA Tasmania Pony 2D
Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Nell Marshman (B)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

3226 Sheldene Benallen Moore, Leanne 59.429% 1 65.000% 1 62.214% 1

7490 Cavallino Lamont, Susan 58.000% 2 63.571% 2 60.786% 2

Horseland Pony Novice Championship
2B PONY 2D PONY

Sheldene Benallen 62.357% 2 29 29 62.214% 1 30 30 59 1

Cavallino 62.857% 1 30 30 60.786% 2 29 29 59 2

Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Jackie Reed (M)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7370 Neversfelde Rafael Gibson, Bernadette 67.353% 1 69.265% 1 68.309% 1

3229 DVZ Goodwill Allen, Karen 63.824% 3 69.118% 2 66.471% 2

7931 Neverleven Hercules Steers, Sarah 64.118% 2 68.088% 4 66.103% 3

7328 Walden Park Columbus Walker, Ruth 63.382% 4 68.235% 3 65.809% 4

7179 Will Happen Selwood, Dianne 58.529% 8 64.118% 5 61.324% 5

7031 Bally Qui Faulkner, Natasha 62.353% 5 60.000% 9 61.176% 6

7479 Quamby Farm Cloud Street McFarlane, Josephine 60.147% 7 62.059% 6 61.103% 7

7069 L' Esperance Hodder, Jenny 61.324% 6 60.294% 8 60.809% 8

7121 Evenfall Ophelia Davis,  Susie 57.941% 9 60.882% 7 59.412% 9

7311 Aslans Phenomenom Evans, Madelene YR 54.412% 10 57.059% 10 55.735% 10

6915 Neika Viva Gelabert-Ferrer, Yvonne 53.382% 11 56.471% 11 54.926% 11

7255 Sir Archiebald Daun, Meegan s

Exeter Hardware Elementary 3B

EA Tasmania Pony 2B

Total 

Point

s

Champio

nship 

Place



Judge 1 Nell Marshman (C) Judge 2 Jill Suban (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

3229 DVZ Goodwill Allen, Karen 67.821% 1 67.564% 2 67.692% 1

7370 Neversfelde Rafael Gibson, Bernadette 63.974% 4 69.231% 1 66.603% 2

7328 Walden Park Columbus Walker, Ruth 64.359% 3 63.846% 3 64.103% 3

7931 Neverleven Hercules Steers, Sarah 66.923% 2 60.256% 5 63.590% 4

7069 L' Esperance Hodder, Jenny 63.846% 5 60.256% 5 62.051% 5

7179 Will Happen Selwood, Dianne 62.692% 6 60.000% 7 61.346% 6

7479 Quamby Farm Cloud Street McFarlane, Josephine 58.462% 7 62.051% 4 60.256% 7

7121 Evenfall Ophelia Davis,  Susie 56.410% 8 58.718% 8 57.564% 8

7031 Bally Qui Faulkner, Natasha 55.513% 9 55.897% 9 55.705% 9

7311 Aslans Phenomenom Evans, Madelene YR 50.897% 10 53.974% 10 52.436% 10

6915 Neika Viva Gelabert-Ferrer, Yvonne 49.231% 11 50.769% 11 50.000% 11

7255 Sir Archiebald Daun, Meegan

Vestal Elementary Championship

3D 3B

Total 

Point

s

Champio

nship 

Place

Neversfelde Rafael 66.603% 2 29 68.309% 1 30 59 1

DVZ Goodwill 67.692% 1 30 66.471% 2 29 59 2

Neverleven Hercules 63.590% 4 27 66.103% 3 28 55 3

Walden Park Columbus 64.103% 3 28 65.809% 4 27 55 3

Will Happen 61.346% 6 25 61.324% 5 26 51 5

L' Esperance 62.051% 5 26 60.809% 8 23 49 6

Quamby Farm Cloud Street 60.256% 7 24 61.103% 7 24 48 7

Bally Qui 55.705% 9 22 61.176% 6 25 47 8

Evenfall Ophelia 57.564% 8 23 59.412% 9 22 45 9

Aslans Phenomenom 52.436% 10 21 55.735% 10 21 42 10

Neika Viva 50.000% 11 20 54.926% 11 20 40 11

Sir Archiebald

Sport Horse Sales Elementary 3D



Judge 1 Gillian suban (C) Judge 2 Jenny Laird (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7415 Flashazz Jackson, Lydia 66.806% 1 60.556% 2 63.681% 1

3229 DVZ Goodwill Allen, Karen 65.833% 2 60.278% 3 63.056% 2

7328 Walden Park Columbus Walker, Ruth 63.056% 3 60.139% 4 61.597% 3

7334 Double Espresso Smith, Jamie 61.806% 5 61.111% 1 61.458% 4

4037 Broadway Lantana Butorac, Sandra 62.500% 4 57.917% 6 60.208% 5

7084 Mister Wilson Gaffney, Leanne 60.833% 6 58.056% 5 59.444% 6

6976 Wilhelm of Xanthe Rycroft, Karen 57.917% 8 57.778% 7 57.847% 7

7255 Sir Archiebald Daun, Meegan 58.611% 7 54.028% 8 56.319% 8

Event Type
Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Sandra Sloane (B)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7415 Flashazz Jackson, Lydia 64.625% 1 67.750% 1 66.188% 1

3229 DVZ Goodwill Allen, Karen 60.750% 2 67.250% 2 64.000% 2

7334 Double Espresso Smith, Jamie 58.250% 4 62.000% 4 60.125% 3

7328 Walden Park Columbus Walker, Ruth 57.250% 7 62.750% 3 60.000% 4

7084 Mister Wilson Gaffney, Leanne 58.875% 3 60.500% 5 59.688% 5

7255 Sir Archiebald Daun, Meegan 58.000% 5 57.250% 6 57.625% 6

6976 Wilhelm of Xanthe Rycroft, Karen 57.875% 6 56.000% 7 56.938% 7

4037 Broadway Lantana Butorac, Sandra E

Clearview Hay Supplies Medium Championship
4B 4C Total Points

Flashazz 63.681% 1 30 66.188% 1 30 60 1

DVZ Goodwill 63.056% 2 29 64.000% 2 29 58 2

Walden Park Columbus 61.597% 3 28 60.000% 4 27 55 3

Double Espresso 61.458% 4 27 60.125% 3 28 55 3

Mister Wilson 59.444% 6 25 59.688% 5 26 51 5

Wilhelm of Xanthe 57.847% 7 24 56.938% 7 24 48 6

Champio

nship 

Place

Blenkhorn Plumbing Medium 4B

North West Zone Medium 4C



Sir Archiebald 56.319% 8 23 57.625% 6 25 48 7

Broadway Lantana 60.208% 5 26 26 8

Judge 1 Gillian suban (C) Judge 2 Jenny Laird (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

BrookBank Barishnikof Johnston,  Celina 58.750% 1 54.028% 1 56.389% 1

Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Sandra Sloane (B)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

BrookBank Barishnikof Johnston,  Celina 59.125% 1 60.500% 1 59.813% 1

Horseland Medium pony Championship
HORSES NAME 4B 4C Total Points

BrookBank Barishnikof 56.389% 1 30 30 59.813% 1 30 30 60 1

Judge 1 Jackie Reed (C) Judge 2 Nell Marshman (E) Judge 3 Susan Lamont (M)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

supp = x

6976 Wilhelm of Xanthe Rycroft, Karen 58.780% 1 59.024% 1 59.512% 2 59.106% 1

7084 Mister Wilson Gaffney, Leanne 56.463% 2 51.707% 2 60.000% 1 56.057% 2

7237 Splendido Jackson, Lydia s

Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Nell Marshman (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

West Tamar Council Advanced 5B

Southern Zone Advanced 5C

Thermo Mix Pony 4B

John Scolyer Pony 4C

Champio

nship 

Place



6976 Wilhelm of Xanthe Rycroft, Karen 53.553% 2 63.026% 1 58.289% 1

7084 Mister Wilson Gaffney, Leanne 54.474% 1 58.421% 2 56.447% 2

7237 Splendido Jackson, Lydia

BYPC Advanced Championship
5B 5C

Wilhelm of Xanthe 59.106% 1 30 30 1 30 30 60 1

Mister Wilson 56.057% 2 29 29 2 29 29 58 2

Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Nell Marshman (M) Judge 3 Gillian suban (E)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

supp = x

7237 Splendido Jackson, Lydia 66.447% 1 63.158% 1 69.868% 1 66.491% 1

7181 Sunbury Lodge Toronto Coleman, Miriam 58.816% 2 57.237% 2 63.158% 2 59.737% 2

6719 Felipo Rowsell, Barb 56.184% 3 54.474% 3 50.921% 3 53.860% 3

West Tamar Council Inter 1
Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Nell Marshman (E) Judge 3 Jackie Reed (M)

No. Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

supp = x

6719 Felipo Rowsell, Barb 56.711% 1 56.447% 1 59.474% 1 57.544% 1

Tasmanian Alkaloids Small Tour Championship
PSG INTER 1 Total PointsChampionship Place

Felipo 53.860% 3 28 57.544% 1 30 58 1

Splendido 66.491% 1 30 30 2

Sunbury Lodge Toronto 59.737% 2 29 29 3

Landstein

Pipers Brook Vineyard Inter 2
Judge 1 Wendy Hunt (C) Judge 2 Jackie Reed (M) Judge 3 Nell Marshman  (E)

Bridle No Horse Rider DIV J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

supp = x

738 Snowy River Blackwood Lawrence, Cheryl 55.789% 1 58.158% 1 61.053% 1 58.333% 1

B & E Big Tour Championship
INTER 2 Grand Prix Total PointsChampionship Place

Mud Club Prix St Georges

Total 

Point

s

Champio

nship 

Place



Snowy River Blackwood 58.333% 1 30 0 30 1

Novice Freestyle
Judge 1 Judy Peel (C) Judge 2 Wendy Hunt (E)

Horse Rider DIV EA MEM NOE J1 place J2 place SCORE Place

supp = x

Storm Dancer Vanderlist, Jessica YR 66.451% 1 67.500% 2 66.450% 1

Cavallino Lamont, Susan 63.125% 2 65.830% 4 64.477% 2

Dunhelm Shine Broomhall, Montana YR 60.200% 4 68.330% 1 64.265% 3

Inspector Gadget Von Bertouch, Gillian 60.625% 3 66.040% 3 63.332% 4

Elementary freestyle
Judge 1 Wendy hunt (C) Judge 2 Jackie Reed (B) Judge 3 Nell Marshman (H)

Horse Rider DIV EA MEM NOE J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

Will Happen Selwood, Dianne 70.250% 1 58.625% 1 62.875% 1 63.916% 1

Neverleven Hercules Steers, sarah 62.625% 2 52.000% 2 62.250% 2 58.958% 2

Medium freestyle
Judge 1 Wendy hunt (C) Judge 2 Jackie Reed (B) Judge 3 Nell Marshman (H)

Horse Rider DIV EA MEM NOE J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

Mister Wilson Gafney, Leanne 68.625% 1 66.125% 1 64.375% 1 66.375% 1

SP Diamond Kate McDermott, Sophie YR 64.500% 2 55.875% 2 62.250% 2 60.875% 2

Inter 1 freestyle
Judge 1 Wendy hunt (C) Judge 2 Jackie Reed (B) Judge 3 Nell Marshman (H)

Horse Rider DIV EA MEM NOE J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

Sunbury Lodge Toronto Coleman, Miriam 63.875% 1 58.750% 1 60.000% 1 60.875% 1

GrandPrix Freestyle
Judge 1 Wendy hunt (C) Judge 2 Jackie Reed (B) Judge 3 Nell Marshman (H)

Horse Rider DIV EA MEM NOE J1 place J2 place J3 place SCORE Place

Snowy River Blackwood Lawerence, Cheryl 67.875% 1 57.625% 1 60.000% 1 61.833% 1



Casa Real Perpetual Trophy
Neversfelde Rafael Bernadette Gibson

Ray Webster Award
Jessica VanDerVlist 1st

Lydia Davis 2nd

Scruples Lodge Thoroughbred Racing Stables Perpetual Trophy
Josephine McFarlane Quamby Farm Street Cloud

Masters Trophy
Bernadette Gibson Neversfelde Rafael

Susan Henry Memorial Trophy
Miriam Coleman Sunbury Lodge Toronto

Tonnere Perpetual Trophy
Lydia Jackson Splendido

Nora O'Shea Trophy
Leanne Moore Sheldene Benallen

Sporthorse Sales Best Presented Horse and Rider Award
Jenny Hodder L'Esperance

Sorell Regional Shopping Centre Trophy
Bernadette Gibson Neversfelde Rafael




